NECA & IBEW Local 701 Safety Committee

Presents

3rd Annual Selfless Act Award

The Safety Committee would like to invite Local 701 members and DuPage Electrical Contractors to nominate a deserving member for this award.

Nominations will be accepted at the monthly union meetings or via email to the PowerForward DuPage office at the address below. Entries for the 2020 calendar year must be submitted no later than September 30, 2020.

Please share your story of a selfless act with your local brothers and sisters. Your submission should be 500 words or less and self-nominations will not be accepted. Please present your submission to Debbie Erbach at our monthly union meeting or you can email it to PowerForward DuPage at <u>info@PowerForwardDuPage.com</u>.

Submissions will be reviewed by the NECA & IBEW Local 701 Safety Committee. The award for the most selfless act will be presented during the Safety Expo which will be held in conjunction with the November 2020 IBEW Local 701 Union Meeting.

We look forward to making this an annual award and celebrating our deserving members.

Thank you,

NECA & IBEW Local 701 Safety Committee

Power Forward Safety Forward

IBEW Local 701

28600 Bella Vista Parkway Warrenville, Illinois 60555 Phone (630) 393-1701 Extension 5 <u>www.ibew701.org</u> info@powerforwarddupage.com In 500 words or less, please describe the selfless act/acts of safety performed by your nominee:

Power Forward Safety Forward

IBEW Local 701

28600 Bella Vista Parkway Warrenville, Illinois 60555 Phone (630) 393-1701 <u>www.ibew701.org</u> info@powerforwarddupage.com